

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13-0926	Version: 1			
Туре:	Agenda Item		Status:	Approved	
File created:	7/24/2013		In control:	Board of Supervisors	
On agenda:	7/30/2013		Final action:	7/30/2013	
Title:	 Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board accept the following recommendation pertaining to the Veteran's Affairs Commission: 1) Make Kurt Raffetto the District 3 member position with a term expiration of January 1, 2017; and 2) Make Rich Buchanan the alternate with a term expiration of January 1, 2017 on the Veteran's Affairs Commission. The status is currently in reverse order and at the request of current member Rich Buchanan and with Kurt Raffetto's agreement, Supervisor Veerkamp recommends the switch. 				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/30/2013	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass

Supervisor Veerkamp recommending the Board accept the following recommendation pertaining to the Veteran's Affairs Commission:

1) Make Kurt Raffetto the District 3 member position with a term expiration of January 1, 2017; and

2) Make Rich Buchanan the alternate with a term expiration of January 1, 2017 on the Veteran's Affairs Commission.

The status is currently in reverse order and at the request of current member Rich Buchanan and with Kurt Raffetto's agreement, Supervisor Veerkamp recommends the switch.